ITEM NO.7+26+27 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15220/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 799/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJEET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73566/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING with

Diary No(s). 14942/2020

IA No.74163/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 14769/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71055/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15216/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76768/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15219/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70904/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20407/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101030/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101031/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 12-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR/AAG

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

the **Issue** notice application(s) for on condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition(s).

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary No.30076/2019.

Until further orders, status quo, as of today, shall be maintained by the parties.

2

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**