SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23068/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 385/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 386/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 388/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA SHAHI ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111214/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111215/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20112/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 20268/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106496/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106500/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21226/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113586/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113587/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21316/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104946/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104947/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22107/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114495/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114496/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22642/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114992/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114994/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22840/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115796/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115797/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23094/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111181/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111182/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23104/2020 (IV-B)

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111157/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111158/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23109/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111236/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111238/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23201/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120309/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120310/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23205/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126589/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126590/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22375/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107804/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107806/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No. 30076 of 2019 and connected cases.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)