## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10072/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 250/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GIAN KAUR (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.55100/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55102/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55103/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.55107/2021-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.55105/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55098/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.55104/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

Date: 03-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications as also on the special leave petitions.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C)D.No.30076 of 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER